
Vehicle History ReportTM

2018 JEEP WRANGLER UNLIMITED
SPORT
VIN: 1C4HJXDG4JW305323
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/3/22 at 7:11:51 AM (CST). Other
information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon No Problem Alert!

Problem Found

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem

ALERT!
- Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV).
This vehicle does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Total Loss
Total Loss Reported: 10/27/2021.

No Issues
Reported Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected
by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Branded Title: Salvage

2 Previous owners

At least 1 open recall

7 Service history records

Personal vehicle

36,812 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owner 1 
Owner 2

Year purchased 2019 2020

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 7 mo. 1 yr. 1 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Florida Texas

Estimated miles driven per year 10,514/yr 16,470/yr

Last reported odometer reading 17,039 36,812

http://193.106.200.175:8001/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmlk2LcMsPXndrXrh0z4zafGzLk7J-L6cm1Z8j2ge9O6TOCNwJ-pWLGvY3wdD7ExoZ89nk68hYMM5Xyq_rHcWduWkZ_law7so2MZ2Ua0kRkgv0yi1n-Y-Tvy5vvNzSOKcIcBs-eblOPwE_n3kwd21PG6tdldIV5PU3zKEKJfZkom7jzCNVG92Lrh4ibV9YsyKhcMIeXUV2R990LBC1MQ2hslegjNtIyMyBaEOolKgG6bz79vyBCNRQhnsR1o4c6ZP_GrM67_KzKd91nZnL9RaQOe5qQZnkl_REkGDqGS1rt08DCmsKiwMHsdubAP_2cvHA.cfx
http://193.106.200.175:8001/company/vhr-data-sources
http://193.106.200.175:8001/defSalvage
http://193.106.200.175:8001/defJunk
http://193.106.200.175:8001/defRebuilt
http://193.106.200.175:8001/defFire
http://193.106.200.175:8001/defFlood
http://193.106.200.175:8001/defHail
http://193.106.200.175:8001/defLemon
http://193.106.200.175:8001/defNAM
http://193.106.200.175:8001/defEML
http://193.106.200.175:8001/defTotalLoss
http://193.106.200.175:8001/defFrameDamage
http://193.106.200.175:8001/defAirbagDeployment


Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
DMV title problems reported. Damage reported:
10/28/2021.

No Issues
Reported Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by
manufacturer after vehicle was severely damaged.

Warranty Active Warranty Voided

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle
10,514 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not
Reported
Â 

FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original dealer

09/27/2018
Â 

Covert Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram
Austin, TX
512-730-3300
covertdodge.com

Â 3.9Â /Â 5.0

96 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- VIN glass etching vin etched
- Nitrogen fill tires
- Safety inspection performed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

09/27/2018
Â 

7
Â  Covert Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram
Austin, TX
512-730-3300
covertdodge.com

Â 3.9Â /Â 5.0

96 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

01/14/2019
Â 

Covert Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram
Austin, TX
512-730-3300
covertdodge.com

Â 3.9Â /Â 5.0

96 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

01/14/2019
Â 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Debary, FL

Vehicle purchase reported
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

01/15/2019
Â 

Covert Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram
Austin, TX
512-730-3300
covertdodge.com

Â 3.9Â /Â 5.0

96 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

01/16/2019
Â 

Covert Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram
Austin, TX
512-730-3300
covertdodge.com

Â 3.9Â /Â 5.0

96 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

05/24/2019
Â

49
Â  Florida Registration issued or renewed

Â 951 Customer Favoritesfavorite

Â 951 Customer Favoritesfavorite

Â 951 Customer Favoritesfavorite

Â 951 Customer Favoritesfavorite

Â 951 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://193.106.200.175:8001/defOdometerRollback
http://193.106.200.175:8001/defAccidentIndicator
http://193.106.200.175:8001/defManufacturerRecall
http://193.106.200.175:8001/defBasicWarranty


Â  Motor Vehicle Dept.
Debary, FL
Title #0133797054

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Red

11/02/2019
Â 

8,547
Â  Covert Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram
Austin, TX
512-730-3300
covertdodge.com

Â 3.9Â /Â 5.0

96 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Steering/suspension checked

08/27/2020
Â 

17,025
Â  Mac Haik Dodge Chrysler Jeep -
Georgetown
Georgetown, TX

Vehicle offered for sale

09/11/2020
Â 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Debary, FL
Title #0133797054

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Red

09/21/2020
Â 

17,039
Â  Mac Haik Dodge Chrysler Jeep -
Georgetown
Georgetown, TX
512-930-7900
machaikdodgecj.com

Â 4.3Â /Â 5.0

324 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- Clutch system bled
- Oil and filter changed

10/01/2020
Â 

Chrysler Group Certified Dealer
Georgetown, TX

Visit the website of - JEEP
Certified Pre-Owned Program

Sold as a Jeep Certified Pre-Owned Vehicle

Owner 2
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle
16,470 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/07/2020
Â 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, TX
Title #24632744132250033

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Red

01/27/2021
Â 

21,966
Â  Lambs Tire - McNeil
Austin, TX
512-918-3230
lambstire.com

Â 4.4Â /Â 5.0

53 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated
- Tire condition and pressure checked

02/25/2021
Â 

FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #21V-028
- Recall #Y07 2018-2020 JL & 2020 JT SOFTWARE

UPDATE
- Status: Remedy available

for a copy of the owner letter for this Recall or call 1-
800-853-1403 if you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

- Learn more about this recall

04/07/2021
Â 

26,936
Â  Lambs Tire - McNeil
Austin, TX
512-918-3230
lambstire.com

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated

Â 951 Customer Favoritesfavorite

Â 4,462 Customer Favoritesfavorite

Â 107 Customer Favoritesfavorite

Description: In some circumstances, the clutch pressure plate may become overheated through friction, which may lead the
pressure plate to rapidly fracture. When a pressure plate fractures, it may result in cracks or holes in the transmission case, allowing
heated debris to be expelled from the transmission case

Heated debris expelled from the transmission case may come in contact with combustible materials in the vehicle, potentially
leading to a fire. A fire can result in increased risk of occupant injury and injury to persons outside the vehicle.

Remedy: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to add software to reduce engine torque capability
when clutch assembly temperatures rise to a level that may damage the inner pressure plate, and reprogram the IPC.

http://www.certifiedpreowned.chrysler.com/


Â 4.4Â /Â 5.0

53 Verified Reviews

- Tire condition and pressure checked

05/04/2021
Â 

28,505
Â  Oasis Tire Pros - Mesa
El Paso, TX
915-500-4383
oasistires.com/stores/view/4958

Â 4.8Â /Â 5.0

21 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

07/15/2021
Â 

32,161
Â  Lambs Tire - McNeil
Austin, TX
512-918-3230
lambstire.com

Â 4.4Â /Â 5.0

53 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Alignment checked
- Tires rotated
- Tire condition and pressure checked

09/24/2021
Â 

35,899
Â  Texas
Inspection Station
Austin, TX

Passed emissions inspection

10/01/2021
Â 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, TX
Title #24632744132250033

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as Red

10/27/2021
Â 

Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
- Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance company
- Non-collision damage reported

There are many reasons an insurance company will declare a
vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle inspected by a qualified
technician before you buy.
Learn More

10/28/2021
Â 

Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
- Damage to front

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE


INFORMATION




11/19/2021
Â 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, TX
Title #28695344516008073

Title issued or updated
- Vehicle color noted as Red

12/22/2021
Â 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance company

Â

Â 107 Customer Favoritesfavorite

Â 14 Customer Favoritesfavorite

Â 107 Customer Favoritesfavorite

Damage Severity Scale
info_outline

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT
 
RIGHT

REAR



12/22/2021
Â 

36,812
Â  Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New Braunfels, TX
Title #29763044548250109

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
- Vehicle color noted as Red

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other
cars, trees, traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is
reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are
added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by
a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 1/3/22 at 7:11:51 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including
problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along
with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to
compromise the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the
manufacturer's attention. Recalls also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a
particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department
of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX
proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for
vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt
to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's
estimated ownership history.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds
approximately 75% of its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat
Junk titles the same as Salvage but the majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy
and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven states also use Salvage titles to identify
stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number.
Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership.



In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by
company. These companies typically take possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result
in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an insurance company's definition of a total loss is
different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of the vehicle is a self-
insured company, like a fleet or rental company.


